TECHINICAL INFORMATION
DONG-A Terminal Lug "PPIO & PPIT" type, PPEO & PPET Type(see page E4~E15) are complied with
IEC61238-1 requirements and they have been carried out the tests according to "Class A" of IEC61238-1.
1. Scope and object of IEC61238-1
Compression and mechanical connectors for power cables for rated voltages up to 30kV(Um=36kV),
e.g. burried cables or cables installed in buildings, having
a) conductors complying with IEC60228 and IEC60228A with cross-sectional areas 10mm2 and

Barrel Form S ; One(1) Clamping Type
L ; Two(2) Clamping Type
HOW TO ORDER
PPEO 0101 - X X 0 5 - F
Fig. 3 Fig. 4 Fig. 5
For Flex, Conductor(Belled End)
Barrel I.D/see drawing
Stud SizeWire Part
Product Part PPEO ; One(1)-Hole Type
PPET ; Double(2)-Hole Type
Wire Range
Stud
Dimension
Metric ㎟ Part No.
Size W ØD Ød1 Ød2 A B
C L Drawing
CODE FLEX 1-S 2-L 1-S 2-L ㎟
PPEO0110  - xx08 - 8 8.4
- xx10 - 12 10.5
120 - xx12 - 12 27.5 19 15.2 13 31 14.5 29 50 70 90
- xx14 - 14 15
- xx16 - 16 17
PPEO0111  - xx08 - 8 8.4
- xx10 - 10 10.5
150 120 - xx12 - 12 31 21 16.8 13 31 14.5 32 50 77 94
- xx14 - 14 15
- xx16 - 16 17
- xx08-F 8 8.4
- xx10-F 10 10.5
- xx12-F 12 31 22 17.5 13 35 16 30 45 80 95
- xx14-F 14 15
- xx16-F 16 17
PPEO0112  - xx10 - 10 10.5
- xx12 - 12 13
185 150 - xx14 - 14 34 23.5 18.5 15 35 50
- xx16 - 16 17
- xx20 - 20 21 37 16.5 87 102
PPEO0113  - xx10 - 10 10.5
- xx12 - 12 13
200 185 - xx14 - 14 37.5 25 20 15 40 50
- xx16 - 16 17
- xx20 - 20 21 37 16.5 92 102
- xx10-F 10 10.5
- xx12-F 12 13
200 - xx14-F 14 37.5 26 20.5 15 38 18 40 51 94 105
- xx16-F 16 17
- xx20-F 20 21
PPEO0114  - xx10 - 10 10.5
- xx12 - 12 13
- xx14 - 14 15 34 14.5 102
240 - xx16 - 16 40.5 28 22 17 50
- xx18 - 18 19
- xx20 - 20 21
- xx24 - 24 25
PPEO0115  - xx10 - 10 10.5
- xx12 - 12 13
- xx14 - 14 15
- xx16 - 16 17
- xx20 - 20 21
- xx24 - 24 25
- xx10-F 10 10.5
- xx12-F 12 13
- xx14-F 14 15
- xx16-F 16 17
- xx20-F 20 21
- xx24-F 24 25
PPEO0116 - xx12 - 12 13
- xx14 - 14 15 36 15 127
400 - xx16 - 16 49 34 26.5 17 57
- xx20 - 20 21
- xx24 - 24 25
PPEO0117  - xx12 - 12 13
- xx14 - 14 15 36 15 122